

## Village of Thomasboro

101 W. Main • P.O. Box 488 • Thomasboro, Illinois 61878-0488 Office (217) 643-2675 • Fax (217) 643-2100

## VILLAGE OF THOMASBORO BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, February 3, 2020, 7:00 pm

Order of Business

- 1. CALL TO ORDER President Evans
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. **DISCUSSION/APPROVAL OF MINUTES** January 6, 2020 Regular Meeting
- 5. PRESENTATION/APPROVAL OF BILLS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
  - (A) Discussion and Approval of \$1,000 Annual Contribution to Community Service Center of Northern Champaign County
  - **(B)** Discussion and Approval of attendee expenses for Rural Community Economic Development Conference
  - (C) Discussion and Approval of Budget Study Session Special Meeting Date(s)
  - (D) Discussion and Approval of ESDA volunteer recruitment and equipment testing / upgrades
  - (E) Discussion and Approval of hourly pay increase for police officer, Blake Carey
  - (F) Discussion and Approval of Illinois EPA Infrastructure bond repayment \$96,009.87
- 7. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
- **8. TREASURERS REPORT** Leon Albers, Treasurer
- 9. ADJOURNMENT